

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

08/16/2022 12:47:48 PM

20220816000321400

UCC1 1/3 **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) KENT MCPHAIL & ASSOCIATES PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX TINO |KATHY POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 1c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE 136 EAGLE COVE DR PELHAM 35124 USA DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 3c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY 1200 6[™] AVE N BIRMINGHAM |AL 35203 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, TEM4A0B36S31S, S2115525J3V, American Standard \$3000.00

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in	a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 a	and Instructions)	being administered by	a Decedent's Personal Representative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:			6b. Check <u>only</u> if applicable	le and check <u>only</u> one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	n 🔲 A Debtor is a Transmitti	ng Utility	Agricultural Lien	☐ Non-UCC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buye	er 🔲 Bailee/Bailor	Licensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: \$3000.00	Shelby County			
	Cholog County			

20220816000321400 08/16/2022 12:47:48 PM UCC1 2/3

	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	IM							
	LOW INSTRUCTIONS IAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Sta	tomont: if line 1h was	loft blank						
	ecause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	nement, ii iiie ib was	o lett blatik						
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME TINO								
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME KATHY								
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY					
₫	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and ente 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	name or Debtor name er the mailing address	that did not fit in line 1b of in line 1b of in line 10c	or 2b of the I	Financing Sta	atement (Form UCC1) (use	e exact, full name;		
7	10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
-	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX		
10c. M	AILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE 35124	COUNTRY		
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSI	IGNOR SECUR	ED PARTY'S NAME	E: Provide o	nly <u>one</u> name	e (11a or 11b)			
<u> </u>					-				
OR -	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NA M E		ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
11c. M	AILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
12 A	DDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):								
13.	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		s FINANCING STATEME covers timber to be cut		covers as-ex	tracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing		
	lame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in iten f Debtor does not have a record interest):	Sourc	16. Description of real estate: Source of Title: 20060403000153050; Legal: See Attachment; Parcel: 14 4 18 2 000 054.000; Owners: William D. Tino & Kathy Tino						
17. N	IISCELLANEOUS:								

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Courtney Mason & Associates, P.C. 1904 Indian Lake Drive, Suite 100 Birmingham, Alabama 35244

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: William D.d Tino 136 Eagle Cove Drive Pelham, Alabama 35124

STATE OF ALABAMA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY JOINT SURVIVORSHIP DEED

20060403000153050 1/1 \$12.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

COUNTY OF SHELBY

Ø4/Ø3/2006 Ø2:05:51PM FILED/CERT KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand

Eight Hundred Fifty-Eight and 50/100 (\$199,858.50) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Savannah Building Co., LLC, a Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEES, William D. Tino and Kathy Tino, husband and wife, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of SHELBY, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 17, according to the Survey of Eagle Cove Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 35, Page 119, and refiled in Map Book 35 Page 121, in the Probate Offices of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions and covenants, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$199,858.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

This warranty deed is executed as required by the Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement and the same Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement have not been modified or amended.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEES, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the GRANTEES herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the GRANTEES herein shall take as tenants in common, forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEES, and with GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR are lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEES, and GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR by its member, Roger Wilkins who is authorized to execute this conveyance, hereto set his signature and seal this the 30th day of March, 2006.

Savannah Building Co., LLC

By: Roger Wilkins, member

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Roger Wilkins, whose name as member of Savannah Building Co., LLC, a limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 30th day of March, 2006.

NOTARY BUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

WHINEY H. MASCH, JE WASHINSTON EXPIRES MARCH 5, 20 17

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk

Shelby County, AL 08/16/2022 12:47:48 PM **\$45.50 BRITTANI** 20220816000321400

alling 5. Beyl

